g1118edu 8837 1.3007  3.5692  0  36  interaction term of g1118 and hheduyear

ag05edu 8837 0.4191  1.8934  0.0000  22.0536  interaction term of ag05 and hheduyear

ag610edu 8837 0.4445  1.9522  0.0000  22.0704  interaction term of ag610 and hheduyear

ag1118edu 8837 1.0883  2.9863  0.0000  30.1212  interaction term of ag1118 and hheduyear

b05edu 8837 0.5076  2.1443  0  24  interaction term of b05 and hheduyear

b610edu 8837 0.5879  2.3383  0  26  interaction term of b610 and hheduyear

b1118edu 8837 1.5471  3.7692  0  36  interaction term of b1118 and hheduyear

adultedu 8837 25.1259  15.9240  0  132  interaction term of adult and hheduyear

y2006 8837 0.3307  0.4705  0  1  dummy for 2006

y2009 8837 0.3592848 0.479818 0 1 dummy for 2009

Note: 12676 observations have full information, while we only use the one with Engel index greater than 0

and less than 0.9 in our regression to control the measurement error. In the end we get 8837

observations.

159

4.2: Results in Original Model

Variable

Linear Model   Partial Linear Model

Before Adjustment After Adjustment Before Adjustment After Adjustment

Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural

lnpce
-0.2093  -0.2050  -0.2093  -0.2050

(-31.33)* (-45.78)* (-31.33)* (-45.78)*

girl05
0.0145  -0.0168  0.0157  -0.0183  0.0184  -0.0237  0.0200  -0.0258

(1.12) (-2.27)  (1.12) (-2.27)  (1.23) (-2.76)* (1.23) (-2.76)*

girl610
0.0030  -0.0036  0.0033  -0.0040  0.0096  -0.0137  0.0104  -0.0149

(0.25) (-0.50)   (0.25) (-0.50)   (0.68) (-1.62)   (0.68) (-1.62)

girl1118
0.0000  0.0026  -0.0001  0.0032  -0.0003  -0.0014  -0.0004  -0.0017

(-0.01)   (0.58) (-0.01)   (0.58) (-0.03)   (-0.27)   (-0.03)   (-0.27)

boy05
0.0175  -0.0027  0.0175  -0.0027  0.0211  -0.0018  0.0211  -0.0018

(1.31) (-0.41)   (1.31) (-0.41)   (1.37) (-0.23)   (1.37) (-0.23)

boy610
0.0192  -0.0017  0.0192  -0.0017  0.0174  -0.0070  0.0174  -0.0070

(1.63) (-0.26)   (1.63) (-0.26)   (1.28) (-0.93)   (1.28) (-0.93)

boy1118
0.0278  0.0153  0.0278  0.0153  0.0286  0.0120  0.0286  0.0120

(3.46)* (3.50)* (3.46)* (3.50)* (3.12)* (2.37)  (3.12)* (2.37)

Adult
-0.0015  0.0033  -0.0015  0.0033  -0.0038  0.0032  -0.0038  0.0032

(-0.60)   (2.27)  (-0.60)   (2.27)  (-1.31)   (1.91)*   (-1.31)   (1.91)*

y2006
-0.2169  -0.2373  -0.2169  -0.2373  -0.0038  -0.0974  -0.4513  -0.0974

(-2.24)  (-1.39)   (-2.24)  (-1.39)   (-0.04)   (-0.49)   (-4.29)* (-0.49)

y2009
0.0463  -0.1239  0.0463  -0.1239  0.0264  0.0313  -0.1333  0.0313

(0.53) (-0.82)   (0.53) (-0.82)   (0.26) (0.18) (-1.42)   (0.18)

Community

dummy
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Observations 3072 5761 3072 5761 3072 5761 3072 5761

F test 19.06* 20.89* 19.06* 20.89* 5.60* 7.66* 5.60* 7.66*

Adjusted R
2
 0.5685  0.6030  0.5685  0.6030  0.2504 0.3367  0.2504 0.3367

Sample Selection Test

  6.12* 10.85* 6.12* 10.85* 6.12* 10.85* 6.12* 10.85*

Notes: 1. Sample selection bias are detected in both samples, thus we add the inverse Mill’s ratio as

additional control variable in the OLS model.

   2. We use the community dummy to control the heterogeneity across regions, which are not reported

in this table.

   3. *, , * denote significant level at 10%, 5% and 1% respectively.

   4. Numbers in parenthesis are t values.

160

4.3: Results in Extended Model

Variables

Linear Model   Partial Linear Model

Before Adjustment After Adjustment Before Adjustment After Adjustment

Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural  Urban  Rural